Legistar #130144

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green) -
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: 4/10/2013 Date: 5/02/2013 (B of T)

TITLE: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching
Change Order No. #1

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer Jt2

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a change order to increase the contract to the budget amount. This change constitutes a
$305,272.80 increase in the cost of the project.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$305,272.80 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $1,423,989.00
PW Proj: ST-13-02

P.O. #: 2013-00001326

RM Proj: 22, 23, 24, & 26

Account No.: 410.7104.725

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




To:
Through:
From:
Date:

Subject:

David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works
David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M

InterOffice Memo

April 10,2013
FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

Y

Legistar # 130144

Attached please find Change Order No. 1 for FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching. This change
order increases the contract to the budget amount in order to take advantage of the unit prices the
Village received for this contract. The funding will allow for additional work to be performed

within the Village.

Project

Award

C.O. #l

Total

Budget

RM 22-Asphalt
Utility Patching

$97,328.31

$26,558.73

$123,887.04

$125,000.00

RM 23-General
Local Streets
Resurfacing

$422,874.72

$116,110.59

$538,985.31

$539,000.00

RM 24-Local
Street
Resurfacing
w/Village crews

$257,304.73

$69,495.27

$326,800.00

$327,000.00

RM 25-Full
Depth Asphalt
Patching

$341,208.44

$93,108.21

434,316.65

$436,000.00

This change order will be presented at the April 16" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
May 2™ meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering for

further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and James Fiala Paving regarding the FY 2013
Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $305,272.80

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follovs:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2013,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2013.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching
PROJECT NO.:
LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  James Fiala Paving DATE: 410/2013
DISCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to bring up the award of the contract up to the
budget amount
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: M $1,118,716.20
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+2])) [3] $1,118,716.20
PROPQOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $305,272.80
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) 5] $1,423,989.00

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $305,272.80

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,427,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1.425,611.00

7 7 / .)7 Approved By:

Resident E gine Date Director of Finance Date
1Y

-— ’K’ /-3 Approved By:

Contractor Date (<$10Ker25%  \fjllage Manager Date
/&M&ﬂ A %M ¢/////j' Approved By:

Village Engineer Date  ($10Kor25%  \fjllage President Date
Q‘Afﬁi Attest:

Director ofﬁblic Works " Date Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agraes that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




| oo'68E'EEy’ LS I2J0L JORIUOD
log'zLz'soes [BIOL L# QD 0Z9LL'gLL'LS el pig
00°002°113 6 00'008'L$ 00'00g' 1§ QaIONYLSNODTY
18 OL STUNLONYLS
£ va 9 ALFILN @ ADVNIVHA
00Z6V'BiS 19 00'0F6'21LS 009,25 ‘1OV 38 OL STUNLIMELS
4 v3 59 ALINLN 2 HOVNIVHO
00 059'ES [H] 00°0S9'€S 00°€L8 AS 05 0l LAV AYMIARIC LI BESYOODZ
00'009's2$ 00b 00°009'sz$ 00'v9$ AS ooy 6 LAV AVMIATA L1G PESTODOZ
00'092'vS 00z 00°092'v3 onees
41 002 ALIHM 81 ANIT €1 Wd “Id 45dd 081€008L
00°Z9% 09 002,93 0z'4ts 41 09 ALIHM 2 ANIT AL Wd T 454 OF1£008L
00°09%'1$ [ 00'089°'L% 09's$ 41 [ HLEHM P HNIT L W “Td 5 ol1£004L
00'082° 128 Vi vo 00°002'51% 00'00Z'51$ 51 L “IOYLNOD NAdVaL 00210104
00'05B'e$ s€ 00'058'cs 00014S AD [ TVSO4SI ALSVA TdS NON 00700699
00°000°LES 000'T 0001 00°008'SLE 05518 a4 0001 Z1'96L DFID NCD 003€0909
00'00E"LS l 0000c' LS 0000¢"18 va 1 O%d £ J4AL Y AL "LTINI 00LSEL0D
00'005'8v$ 005 00°00S'8rS 00263 AS 008 LSLHOLYA A 1D
00'0S2'29$ 052 0sZ 00°005' L% 00'58s AS 008 L HOLYVA A 1D
00062288 0L 052 00'005'8E% 0048 AS 008 01 HOLYd d 13
00°005'2k$ 052'L 052 00°000'vES 00'veS AS 0004 5§ HOLVd a1
0Z'LZB'PELS Ti9'66 06°060°2L1$ [TyX] V WELSAS LVRIL 104LNOD
BEL'EL AS ¥E208 HOVHD HALLOATTH VIV 00100EFE
00°001'c ooZ'a 002 00°000'cs 0508 45 1008 TYAOWNTY HTVMIAIS 0D9000bP
00°000'$ 000’z 0001 00°000't$ 00'es 14 0001 WY 4ALLAD B G40 "GN0D 005000kF
00°000'92$ 00g't 00°000'92% 00024 48 ooel DILSVId "DNINYVAL 103134 00800520
00'008'vE$ ooz'e 002 00'000'ves 00'r$ A8 000'9 ATVMIALS INOD ANVLLUOA 00500P2F
00'501'0¥58 vLo'ZL 0825t 00°S05'Sehe 05°2% AS ¥EL89 oL 05N..D, 5 VIAH 01EE090F
00'G0'EES SI6°E 5291 00000818 o0'es AS 0002 $/1 T 05N 61-71 D8 VINH 080£090F
oool$ 000'L 00013 10'0$ AS 0001 WY INTWIA VA SATIA 00Z00OkY
A 198 05'8¢/% 05'es
051 VD Lz (LVOD AWIEd) STVIYALYN "LIg 0010090F
00'00L'vLS Sl9'e §19'1 00°000'e 0o'rs AS 000'2 <& WTH OVIHNS "LIG S91000¢F
08'SPE'0S1S 6EE'D $09EL 08'rLF'0ZLS 0z'es AS YELVS +2 W 3IVAHNS L1k LS 1000bY
00'000'6¥$ 000’08 00°000'8r$ g8 AS 0000¢ W&/ T AT JOVAUNS "Lid 5SE000FY
00'002'6$ [ 00°002'SS 00°25% AS 031 dS § LAd AVMIARIA D0d 00R00ETH
00'056'228 as¥ 00'056'2CS 00°15$ AS 05y 45 9 LAd AVMTATEA D0d 01L00ETE
00'6Z6'Z1$ §EZ e 00'5S0L'9% 00558 A L i 9-¥ HIVJHY 245V DOV 00200855
05AZL'6ES 5112 SiLb 00'005'8L$ 058ty AS 0001 JHE b A5 asva Lid SITO0LSE
00'650°023 625 62E joo'osz'LLS 00'5PS A 0sz LYW "LINSNQ A0 dSId 2 WTH 00210202
= H = ..l. |_I..%ltma.l j o ' ! .1..II|||| ——— - - = S—— m B G__l m ——— e ———— - - e ———— - ||...4.1| - ——r— ————rr =
_89}id[&)0]L (LET _Emor  edudmun wup  peuiuo | LER] il ON! .

£10Zi8LiE L#'0'D Bugysyed pue Bujaed Jeydsy €102 Ad



