Lagistar #130324

DISTRICT-AIl
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: 7/03/2013 B of T DATE: 8/15/2013

TITLE: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching
Change Order No. #2

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer A1l
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
This is a change order to increase the contract amount. This change constitutes a $8,414.50 increase

in the cost of the project.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$8,414.50 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $1,432,403.50
PW Proj: ST-13-02

P.O. #: 2013-00001326

RM PROG: 22, 23, 24, & 26

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar # 130324

InterOffice Memo
To: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Wo
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
Date: June 28", 2013
Subject: RM PROG 22, 23, 24, 26

2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

James D. Fiala Paving Company, Inc.

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching. This
change order increases the contract in the amount of $8,414.50, which brings the net contract to
$1,432,403.50.

There was a discrepancy in the field pertaining to quantities, in which, approximately 8,000 SY
were not accounted for on Eisenhower Ln. As such, $70,000.00 had to be reallocated to rectify
this error. In doing this, the following streets were eliminated from the program: Elizabeth Ave.
(Sunset Ave to Goebel Dr.); Meadow Ave. (Rte 53 to West Rd); Majestic Dr (Main St to
Regency Dr) and Eastgate (Highland Ave. to Stewart Ave.)

Another concern was poor base on a couple of roadways, which accounted for some of the
increase. This occurred on 2™ St {Maple St to Emerson Ave) and Emerson Ave (Westmore —
Meyers Rd to 3™ Ave). These were unforeseen conditions that need to be addressed prior to
resurfacing roadways to get a good end product, longevity of roadways. As such, these roadways
are planned for grind and overlay of at least 4” in lieu of the typical 2”. Some areas may require
full-depth edge grind as well.

There were significant amounts of pavement striping that needed to be added to the contract.
This amounted to the sum of over $23,000.00,

There are a number of reductions in quantities to offset the change order. This is a result of
guantities that are no longer being used or have been agreed to by the Contractor.

This change order will be presented at the July 9" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees for
approval. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering for further
processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and James D. Fiala Paving regarding the FY 2013
Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $8,414.50

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINQOIS, as fdlows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2013,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2013.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

PROJECTNO.: RM 22, 23, 24, 26

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  James Fiala Paving DATE: 7112013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to increase the contract amount.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: (1] $1,118,716.20
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (21 $305,272,80
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOQUNT: ([11+[2]) [3] $1,423,969.00
PROPOSED CHANGE CRDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $8,414.50
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) (13]+{4]) [5] $1,432,403.50

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $313,687.30

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPRQOVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1.427,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,425,611.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

& /@L% Approved By:

R"S|dent Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
k_iﬁf 2R %/.3 Approved By:

Cottractor ) " Date ($10Kor28%)  \fjllage Manager Date
7% Approved By:

Village Engineer Date  CS10Kor28%)  \jjjlage President Date
4 (J/ 15 Attest:

Director ¢f Public Works " Date Village Clerk Date

AssistaDirector of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




05 EOF'TERIS |20 ], 1080ue’)
05 +11°88 [M0L Z# OO 00686 £CH' (S el pig
(00'0S6°EE) 0¢l1 (05€) 00°005°8+S 00'L6% AS 0008 LLTTHOLYd A 1O
(00'05€"LE) 00 (0St) 00°052°'29% 00'€8% AS 00sL LLU'HOLVAA 1O
(00 05€'TH) 002 (0SS) 00°05L°LSS 00°LLS AS 0°0SL LOH2LVA A 1O
0000598 [ d] ) 00°00£°'118 00°00E'1$ vd 0'6 AILONVILSNOYTY 39 OL
STANLONALS ALITLLN ¥ HOVNIVHA
00°S65°Z8 £ It 000§ 00'$98% vd N art/anvid MiIN *
AV HWN NVS
00°S65'TS £ £ 0008 00'598% vi M art/AnNvi:d maN .
rav HWN LS
00°565° TS 3 € 0008 00°'698% va N Al /Anvd:d MaN .
1fav L'INVA JATVA
00°0LI'FS | 1 0008 00°0LI'YS v o UIAOD ANVHL MIN /M *
HW VI .+ J3d 2 W
00085 €£S 0ls 09 00'059°¢S 00'ELS AS 0°0¢ 01 JAVd AVAIATHA #_m 8ESHO00Z
00 0FF SS cs8r 8 00009'sTS 00 +9% AS 000k 6 JAVd AVAIAREA Lid FESHO0DZ
00°801°FS 0gl 0El 0005 00°1£S £ N S 141 Wd Td 49dd *
0S°2LTTS cL Gl 00 03 0 0£8 41 u SLIHM pT ANIT L Wd Td d34d *
00'0F1°LS oS 00€ 00°09L'+S 08°€CS 41 000T ALIHM 81 AINIT €L Wd Td d94d 081£008L
NO'E18'ES 0L S0¢C 00'0% 09°81% 41 N ALIHM T1 INIT €1 Wd 1d d9dd *
00'0FE01S ool'1 001'1 00°0% 0F 6% a1 - ALIHM 9 INIT 9.1 Wd Id J34d .
00'009'SS 00€'1 000'1 00 089'1S 09'¢S a1 000t JLIHM F INIT L Wd Td d938d 011€008L
0005L°LS 005°'C 00% 00°000°1£8 0¢'¢1$ Ld 0000 1981 DRI HWOO 008£0909
(00°'SLS'61) TLE'C] 008 t1) 0T LTE PELS cCls AS 0°TLR'G6 ¥V WHLSAS LVIHL GO100EHY
TOULNOD NOVHD JALLOA 14T VIV
00 005°1% 00S°T 00§ 00°000°9% 00 €% L4 0°000'C WIYH WZLLND ¥ AND 9N0D 005000t
00 005°t) SLOTT (5zT) 107 000'9ZS 00078 48 0'00£°1 JILSYVTd "ONINY VM 1OH13d 00800FTY
00°1$ 001°1 001 0001$ 10'08 AS 0'000°1 WA INFWIAY] JATA 002000k
00 00P'Z1 CLL'9 001'¢E 00°'00L'r1S 00 +§ AS 0'S¢LIE oF ‘WY J30VI4NS Lid Co1000FP
00001t 6EE'0L 0090°C 08 SFE'051S [i74ray AS 0'6£L'89 ¢ TVAOQWTY 3DV RINS SNONINLLIE LE1000FF
00°009°62) 00811 005'81) 00 000'8FS 09'1§ AS 0°000°0E S'T "TVAOWTY OV J4NS SNONINNLIE ¢S 1000V
0005211 FIS'EL 0051 00 S01°0bSS 05'LS AS 0FI0TL ¢ 0SN ., IS YIWH O1EE090%
00 006'LT GLL'D 001°E 00'SLO'EES 00 65 AS 0'5L9°E <P TOSN 61-11 09 YIWH 080£0904
00'SLETE [ TXS 0521 05" LT1°6E8 05 '81§ AS 0sIe LHE P HSO SV LI STTO0LEE
{oo'oLL 1) 0L (0} 00 00L°¢S 00" LSS AS 0001 dS 8 LAd AVAIAIEA D0d 00800£CY
00°6ZI°61) CL (SLE) 00'056'TTS 00° 155 AS 005t dS 9 LAd AVAIATEA D0d 01L00£Ck
0005T'8 8¢ 051 00'ST6'TIS 00553 AD 0°SET 9-VI HIVdIY ASVH HLVOIYDOV (0T008SE
GpruonQ) joupg npa do ppy dryuongy
sapd paisnlpy mer 2o4d 1) 7 wuispo WAL ON
CI0TTIL #°0D Suppieg pue Suiaeg yeydsy ¢10Z Ad




