Legistar #130453

DISTRICT-All
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager
DATE: 9/30/2013 B of T DATE: 10/17/2013

TITLE: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching
Change Order No. # 3

SUBMITTED BY: David A, Dratol, P.E,, Village Engineer (/-
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a change order to decrease the contract amount. This change constitutes a $8,804.79 increase
in the cost of the project. Please refer to the Inter - Office Memorandum dated 9/30/13 for further
details.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$8,804.79 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $1,441,208.29
PW Proj: ST 13 02

P.O. # 2013-00001326

RM PROG: 22, 23, 24, & 26

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar # 130453

Interoffice Memo

To: Tim Sexton, Acting Village Manager

Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works 4/
From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
Date: September 30, 2013

Subject: RM PROG 22, 23, 24, 26

2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

James D. Fiala Paving Company, Inc.

Attached please find Semi — Final Balancing Change Order No. 3 for FY 2013 Asphalt Paving
and Patching. This semi-final balancing change order increases the contract in the amount of
$8,804.79, which brings the net contract amount to $1,441,208.29

The quantities in this change order reflect items that have been completed and needed to be
balanced. The items of larger increases or decreases are described in further detail below:

Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material increased by 235 CY at $45/ CY totaling
$10,575.00.

Aggregate Base Repair CA-6 increased 50 CY at $55.00/CY totaling $2,750.00

Bit Bse Cse 4 %" increased by 340 SY at $18.50/ SY totaling $6,290.00.

This was due to full-depth removal of Pozzolanic base on 2™ Ave between Maple St and
Emerson Avenue.

Bituminous Surface Removal, 4” decreased by 2000 SY at $4.00/ SY totaling ($8,000.00). This
item intended for use on 2™ Avenue between Emerson Avenue and Maple Street could not be
used because the surface course was only 1 2™ — 27 thick in this area before coming across
Pozzolanic base.

HMA SC *‘C” N50 2" increased by 1500 SY at $7.50/8Y totaling $11,250.00. This was due to
quantity from Emerson Avenue between 2" Avenue and Westmore — Meyers Road and
additional amounts for returns and radii throughout project limits.

CL D Patch, 5” decreased by 275 SY at $34.00/8Y totaling ($9,350.00).

CL D Patch, 10” decreased by 185 SY at $77.00/SY totaling ($13,860.00).

CL D Patch, 12” increased by 62 SY at $83.00/SY totaling $5,146.00 due to base failure on 2"
Avenue

CL D Patch, 15" increased by 25 SY at $97.00/SY totaling $2,425.00 due to additional water
main break patches on IDOT ROW and St. Charles Rd.

Pref Pl Pm Tb Line 6 White decreased by 563 LF at $9.40/LF totaling ($5,292.20).
Pref Pl Pm Tb Line 12 White decreased by 108.5 LF at $18.60/ LF totaling ($2,018.10).
Pref Pl Pm Tb Line 18 White decreased by 219 LF at $23.80/LF totaling ($5,212.20).

Drainage and Utility Structures to be Adj decreased by 17 at $276.00/EA totaling ($4,692.00).
Drainage and Utility Structures to be Recon decreased by 5 at $1,300.00/EA totaling ($6,500.00).
San MH Adj New Fr/ Lid decreased by 3 Ea at $865.00/ EA totaling ($2,595.00). These items
were not used.



James D. Fiala Paving Company, Inc. 10/1/2013 Page 2

A new pay item, AUP # 9, additional 60 Tons of surface mix at $69/TN was added to the project
as part of this change order totaling $4.140.00. This material was placed along the edges of
Emerson Avenue between Westmore — Meyers Rd and 3 Avenue.

During grinding operations on Jackson Street, a shallow 24" diameter storm sewer was severely
damaged on the north side at Addison Street. The storm sewer could not be located due to a
catch basin being buried in the west parkway. The storm sewer going east - west under the
roadway was very shallow. In the best interest of the Village, the structure was raised to grade,
new DIP, 24” was installed from north curb to structure in west parkway. This work was
performed on a T & M basis in the amount of $14,201.30. The Village supplied stone, and spoil
piles were taken to our site to reduce costs. Curb, gutter and sidewalk also had to be removed
and replaced. These items were paid for using line items in the contract as was the structure
adjustment.

Four water main break temporary patches were not reflected in the original bid documents.
These are located on IL RTE 38 at Stewart Avenue; IL RTE 38 at Edgewood Avenue; IL RTE 53
at Woodland Avenue and St. Charles Road west of North Park Avenue. In order to perform this
work, the Village received an approved IDOT Highway Permit. The contractor has posted the
required Individual Surety Bond with IDOT. As such, this work will consist of, removing
temporary patch, replacing with CL D Patch, 15” (line item), removing damaged curb (line item)
and replacing concrete curb (line item). All work will require additional traffic control meeting
IDOT standards for all Jocations. This is a new pay item, AUP # 10, Additional Traffic Control
Spl totaling $18,600.00.

All pavement marking items have been agreed to by the contractor and Village pending this
change order.

All items pertaining to sewer repairs, adjustments have been agreed to by the contractor and
Village pending this change order.

All items pertaining Area Reflective Crack Control have been agreed to by the contractor and
Village pending this change order.

This change order will be presented at the October 8" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees for
approval. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering for further
processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and James D. Fiala Paving regarding the FY 2013
Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $8,804.79

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as folows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A, That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2013,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2013.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

PROJECTNO.: RM 22,23, 24, 26

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR:  James Fiala Paving DATE: 9/30/2013
DESCRIPTION QF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to decrease the contract amount.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: 1] $1.118,716.20

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 21 $313,687.30

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,432,403.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $8,804.79

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,441,208.29

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])) $322,492.09

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1.427,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1.425,611.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

(Iﬁz 7/— [ D/ / 3 Approved By:

Resudent Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
Z Zfé= (%éﬁ;]ﬁxpprowd By:

Contractor l$10Kor25%  vjllage Manager Date

/0,

,/d{rf—/ A M /%‘3 Approved By:

Village Engipger Date  ($10Kor25%)  Vjljage President Date
/ }::?A'. fa Attest:

Director offPublic Works Ddte Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




05 E0F'ZER' LS (210 1923jU0d
| 61'b00'6S [EI0L € # 0D 0Z9LL'aLLLS [E10L Pig
0E'102'L o't ol 0£°L0Z V1S 51 133418 NOSIAAY / LI3YLS NOSHOVT|L# W T L
- MiydaY HIMIS WHOLS .
0000981 0t ol 00009'81$ 3] JAY ANYIQOOM 7 €6 ALY TI| Ol # d0IV
QY SIVHO LS H2Y ee F1d
ONIHDLYd T¥YNOLLIaaY
-1dS TOULNOD J1d4vdl
[ AN 2 009 009 00698 NL 0SN .0, OS VIWH|6 # dN¥
(60’5652} 0o (]3] M3 005983 va an Awvdd Manis # dnv
ray HN NYS
8Z [59 Bos51 B0z 000t 09'1ES 48 S % 13NN 9L Wd 1d 338d| P # NV
{se'cea) SGF {s'62) 0052 oc'0es 41 ALIHM v2 3NN 81 Wd 1d 334d|€ # dNV
{ot'8L0°2} 596 (5’801} 00502 09918 41 JLIHM 21 SNIT 8L Wd Td 33dd |2 # aNV
(0z'z62's) 0'LES (0°c9s) 00001} ov'es a1 ILIHM 9 3NIT 8L Wd 1d 434d | L # a0V
{00°005°9) 06 {0c) 008 00'00E'LS V3 9 a3aLINYLSNOIIY 39
0L STHNLONYLS ALIIILN ANV JOVNIVEA
{00°Z69'F) 005 o) 00 00°9.2¢ CE] 59 @3isnrav 34
OL STUNLONYLS ALTTILA ANY 3DVNIVEA
{0z2tz's) 0182 {0°6L2) 00 00E [ EN] 002 JLIHM 81 3NIT 81 Wd 1d 434d| 081 £008L
(00°2.9) 00 (0'09) 000 0zLLg E]] 09 311HM @ 3NIT 8.1 Wd 1d 434d|ovieooss
0¥ 769 0prL ovZl 00000°L 0958 i 00¢ ILIHM ¥ INIT 8.1 Wd 1d 38d | 0L LE00BL
(00°059°E) {0'se) 000118 AD 3 IYSOdSIA LSYM 1dS NON| 00200699
55025t 1’8652 186 00005t 0S5L% [E] DODL ZL'981 9329 aW0I| 008£0509
To000E’L) 00 o't} 00 0000E’ 1S v3 3 %4 € 3dAL ¥ 3dAL "LIINI| 00L5E209
0062k 0sL1 052 {00°05¢E} 00'16% AS 005 SL HOlvd A 19
00°9F1'S 0Z9E 0¢9 (00’002} 00'£8% AS 005 2l H3LYd 012
{00°088°EL) 002 008t) (00°00¢€) 00’448 AS 005 0L H3LYd a1
{00°05£76) 0G.6 {0622} 00052 00'VES AS 0001 S HOIYd Q1D
{69928} 9ZCZL Ve {rerm {o0zoe™n) SELS AS vc298 ¥ WALSAS INSWLYIYL| 00100EH
FOHLNOD ¥OvVyD IALLDTTITH VMY,
o€ 08) v'660'0 {9'001) 00002 05°0% 45 [ _ IWAOWIY Y TYM30IS | 009000t
(a4 1'865°C 126 00°005'L 00'ES 1 0301 WIY ¥3L1LND ONY HND aW00| 005000k
{00°009) osko'} {00°0E) {o0'sze) 00023 45 ODEL DILSV1d DNINYVA 318v.1J3130] 00g0ovzy
{ovZov) ¥'660'0 {9'00L) 00002 00'rs A5 0009 MTYM3AIS JLIHONOD QNYILHOC| 00S00VEY
000SC 11 0vI0'GL 0005t 0008294 0528 AS pEL95 .2 0SN.D. DS VIRH| OIEECSOF
{05°vEB) 0001 {0°'292) [ 0SES 5 [Y¥3 (1v0D WY} STVIHILYW SNIWNLIA | 00L0090Y
(60'000'G} 0SiL'y {o'000°2) 00'SiLY 00'v% AS 000Z v TYAOWSY 30V4HNS SNHONIWNLIG| S9L000kY
00°0bY 0’68502 0002 0050951 ozzs AS ¥ELYS Z TYAOW3Y IDV4HNS SNONINNLIB| LSL0c0FY
(00°0z6"L) 0'00£'04 (000z'y) {oo'oos'sL)  [091$ AS 00008 L2 L TYAOWIY 3DYH4HNS SNONIWNLIG| SS1000F
{0z 292) ¥'59 {9t) (00'0E) 00263 AS 00l dS 8 LAd AvAMIAINA D0d| 0080082y
09°260) vls [CFA3)] {00'5LE) 00158 AS (T3 dS 9 Lhd AVM3IAING D0d| 0t 200E2k
00°05LC 0SEY 005 [ 214 00'55S AD LIt 9-v0 Hivd3H ASVE J1VDIUDOV] 00Z0085E
000629 0S0Z'Y 00vE 005982 05815 AS 000} _ LPIE ¥ 359 35vd 119 51100.5€
0052501 ovie 06T 00'62€ 00°5¥S AD 052 IVIHZLYN 318VLINSNN 40 JS10 8 W3d| 00210202
Gmong pRpa 0 ppy 230 S3u0IS Aippuong)
Popf paIsnfpy paspay sHopALy 33444 Hugt ) g WAL ON
£10T/05/6 £#'0°D Suigare, pue Burang yeydsy €107 A4




James D. Fiala
Paving Company, Inc.

Quality Workmanship and Matenials

300 E. Frontage Road N., Bolingbrook, IL 60440 PH: (630) 783-8311 Fax: (630) 783-8320

Village of Lombard August 26, 2013
255 E. Wilson Ave
LLombard, IL 60148

Attn: David Trais

Job: Village of Lombard
Contract:  FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching

Re: Additional Surface Cse

Approx. Unit
Description Quantity U/M  Price Total
HMA SC Mix C N50 60 Ton 69.00 4,140.00

This is for additional tonnage that was requested to be placed by the Engineer outside of the sy
surface item.

John Pelton
Project Manager

Acceptance:
We agree with and accept the new unit prices for the items listed above.

Signature & Title Date



JAMES D. FIALA PAVING CO., INC. Route; Village of Lombard

500 E. Frontage Road N, Section;
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 County: DuPage
PH: 630-783-8311 Tax: 630-783-8320 Auth.No:
Contract;
Foree Account Bill For; Install 24" DI Pipe at Addison & Jackson.
Employee Trade Insurance Payroll
ST OT DT ST oT DT Rate ST oT DT Amount Amount
J. Berg Lab 1.00 $4675 100 0.00 0.0 346.75 $46.75
T, Kreider Lab B.00 $37.00 800 0.00 0.0 $296.00 $296,00
B. Miller Lab 8.00 $37.00 800 0.00 0.0 $296.00 §296.00
$37.00 000 000 000 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotals, Labor $638.75 $638.75
Laborers 'ension & Welfare Funds 17.00 hrs @ $2238 $380.46
Teamsters Pension & Welfare hrs @ $17.03 $0.00
Operating Engineer Pension & Welfare hrs @ $29.78 $0.00
Subtotals, Labor $1,019.21
Plus 35% of $1,019.21 $356,72
Subloals, Labor $1,375,93
Plus: Workmens Compensation 6.52% of $638,75 $41.65
Public Liebility and Property Demage Ins, 1.97% of $633.75 $12.58
Federa] Unemployment Tax 0.60% of $0.00 $0.00
State Unemployment Tax B.96% of $0.00 $0,00
Federal Social Security Tax 7.65% of $638.75 348.86
Total Payroll Additives $103.09
Plus 10% of 103,09 $10.31
11340
Total Labor; $1,489,34
I herchy certify that the above statement ia & copy of that portion of the payroll which applies to the above stated
work and that the rates shown for taxes end Insurance are actual costs,
Signed \: 3 2:}
JAMES D. FIALA PAVING CO,, INC.
Date Total
Equipment Expense 8/16/2013 Hours Rate Amount
Pick up Truck 1.00 1.00 28.88 $28.88
$0.00
Total Equipment; $28.88
Date
Sub Contractor Expense: 8/16/2013 Amount
Ray Edwards Contractors 11968.46 11,968.46
0.00
Sub Total Sub Contractor Expense: 11,968.46
Plus 5% 598,42
Total Sub Contractor Expense; $12,566.88

Total Labor $1,489.34
Total Equipment Expense $28.88
Total Sub-Contractor $12,566.88

Total $14,085.10
Bond 0.75% $105.64
Plus 10% of Bond $10.56

Total Bill $14,201:30



RAY EDWARDS CONTRACTORS, INGC.
VI ROWELL RVE; JOOET, I 16158

BISTIING
DAILY TIME and MATERIAL or RENTAL REPORT

LOMBARD 2013 ABPHALT = SECTION _ COUNTY DUPAGE_ AUTHORIZATION NO, -
FORCE ACGONT BILL FOR ALY 24° DUCTILE IROM PIPE AT ADDISCH & JACKSON CONTRACT NO.
THEBAY 15 I
PAYROLL AMOUNT ELIGIBLE
TOTAL HOURS INBURANCE PAYROLL EARININGS FOR NEMPLOYEMENT TAX
Dats OMI82013 a i F-5A f+h A RATE AMOUNT  AMOUNT  TODATE EALL FATH A
FORIPALL UZRAL 2 2 4430 8280 8480 8191200
OPJJEFF HODEL Bs 8 ns 80,10 33238 342,13 438433 U245 84212
CPIISHN COZZ [ L] 4430 28440 35440 ar28.20 844 A4
] 0,00 0.00
FAJDAVE BISHOP [ 8 1 37.00 3300 3580 2824270
LAB/EVERARDO GUTIERREZ [] 8 1 37.00 33300 A5L60 2212820
300 0.0 0.00
LABY 37.00 0.0 .00
LABY B7.00 0.00 ooa
0o o000 } o
BUBTOTALS LABO#: TUNARNT IAN T TRMmeE e T eesrT
HWAP. FUND'LABDRER 18 HRS, __ 267 $ 426,09
HW & P. FUND"QFERATOR o TTE 8118 § sr063
SUBTOTALS LABOR: 3 24m02
PLUS 8%  OF 2491.02 ' a74.08
SUBTOTALS LABOR: '
Phun Worlanar's Comp insurance 022 OF 144138 #1710
Paublc Llabilly & Property Damags lnsurance . oF
Exciuding Payral of Drivers 0.1300 g: 144138 67,88
Faderal Unemploymant Tax B0080 ot
Sl Tax oo OF GOEES .04
Faciarsl Sotinl Sacury Tax oDdN  oF TARAYE =
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDTWES == 3
PLUS 1%, OF [ _BadTh 80.58
76431
TOTAL LASOR; Ak

I heraby caridy hat #he ebove statament is @ copy of that poriion of thi payrol which appias 10 iha Above staiad wor and thel i rales shown
for taxas end insurance ae actupl coats, ]

1000H 1600



Equipment Expense

CAT 2158 106 HPM.0 CY BKT
CAT 320DL 146 HP/1.18 CY BKT
CAT 345BL 290 HP/2.5 CY BKT
CAT 303.5 25HP/3.1 CF BKT
CAT 963 HP 150 HP 2.6 CY BKT
CAT 928G 143 HP 2.6 C¥Y BKT
Takeuchi TB175

Service Truck #13 Chevy 2500
Service Truck #8 Chevy Fiathed C3500
1 T Chevy Silverado 4X4 9200#
Ford F-600 Boomtruck

Ford F-350 Service Truck

Ford L700 Dump Truck

Chevy Express Van

Air Compressor 175 cfm w/hose
Bobcat $300 85 HP

Bobcat S260 75 HP

Bobeat 5185

Pneumatic Hammer

2" Trash Pump

4" Trash Pump

Totai Equipment Expense

Materlal Used

24" CL52 TYTON D| PIPE

54" FLAT POLYWRAP

2" POLY-WRAP TAPE, 100' ROLL
CONCRETE

Subtotal Material
Plus 15%
Total Material

Total Hours
8.00
9.00
9.00
8.50
Quentity  Unit
5475  LF
80 LF
1 ROLL
1 YARD

Total Labor
Total Equipment Expense
Total Materials

Total Bill

Rate

43.49

30.54

40.11

30,50

97.15
0.789
8.00

301.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0,00

Amount

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
347.92
000
355.86
0.00

0.00

0.00
380.99
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
259.25
0.00

0.00
000
$1,324.02

5318.98
47.40
8.00
301.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

5675.868
85138
$6,627.24

4117.20

1324.02
6527124
T #1686



linois Department
of Transportation

convacor _ {4 €\ wags CowTrAcTaES, mic

Extra Work Daily Report

County
Section
Route
District

- Contract No,

Report No. f Date

£- (6~ 3

Job No.

~ Authorization No,

‘Project No,

Description and Location of Work: f’rbbi 580 + TJACKSoM ,

LoM gacd (/;T'LJZ{STMsM?' FIR THE DAY 7> pE Pav) as .wm_)

(MSTRLL 24° YUcTILE (o] PrPE

LABOR |
Name, Worker Classification " Votal Hours Worked
—PaL 1TRAC . GREM A0 2 ST
DAYE_fuSHIE,  LA8LFKetnn £S7T [ or
CVERARDS_BUTIERLLT, [ padsfel T 57 o]
TEFF H‘Dul_ ﬂﬂm‘- g _<i 15 ar
TpHA s 22, OPECATIL — g7
EQUIPMENT USED WATERIAL USED
Description: Numnber of ,
List Manufacturer, Mods), Year Bilt, Capacity Hours Description Quantity
LoBcAT $300 29" _Di. PIFE TV 75LF
TAKEUCH] T8 (75 FOLY weap oot
LD () 7000 Duuf TRuCk: 2 PoLy wxa¥ TAPE / ot
_(HEVY ¢ 3Sp0 SVE TRUCK (bpieeere | Vard
REMARKS:
APPROVED: :‘%&[A Akmm APFROVED: L
Contracler's Represantativa Stale's Represantafive

Original: Contractor
cc: District File

Printed 08/18/2018

BC 635 (Rev. 05/07)



James D. Fiala
Paving Company, Inc.
Quality Workmanshlp and Matenals

500 E, Frontage Road N., Bolingbrook, IL. 60440 PH: (630) 783-8311 Fax: (630) 783-8320

Viliage of L.ombard September 27, 2013
255 E, Wiison Ave
Lombard, [L 60148

Afttn: David Trals

Job: Viliage of Lombard
Contractt  FY 2013 Asphait Paving and Patching

Re: Addltlonal Traffic Control

Approx. Unit
Description Quantity UM Price Total
Traffic Controi Spi 1 LS 18,800.00 18,600,00

This is for the 4 additionai patches that were added for Rooseveit Rd(2), St Charles Rd (1), Rte53 &
Woodiand Ave (1). This aup needs to be approved before work commences. The patch sizes
and locatlons were covered in the email from Davld Trais to John Pelton on 8/22/2013,

A\

John Peiton”
Project Manager

Acceptance:
We agree with and accept the new unit prices for the items listed above,

Signature & Title Date



